

Ref: STEX/SECT/2024

September 02, 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 500480

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND

Sub.: Intimation regarding issuance of Letter of Confirmation in lieu of Lost Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD /MIRSD_RTAMB / P / CIR / 2022 / 8 dated January 25, 2022, we hereby inform you that the Company has issued of in lieu of following lost/misplaced share certificate.:

Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers		No. of Shares (F.V.
		From	То	Rs. 2 each)
A008753	7326	239246149	239246448	300
1001243	7712	239478947	239482666	3720
C006685	6948	43035256	43035505	250
C006685	6949	43035506	43035755	250
C006685	6950	43035756	43035955	200

CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276

Cummins India Limited
Registered Office
India Office Campus
Tower A, 5th Floor Survey No. 21, Balewadi
Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015
cumminsindia.com
cil.investors@cummins.com



Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you, Yours truly, For Cummins India Limited

Vinaya A Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (*This letter is digitally signed*)

Cummins India Limited
Registered Office
India Office Campus
Tower A, 5th Floor Survey No. 21, Balewadi
Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015
cumminsindia.com
cil.investors@cummins.com

CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276